L0300013954

	equestor's Name)
(176	squesus a mamey
(Ad	ldress)
(Ad	idress)
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Bu	isiness Entity Name)
(Do	cument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:
Stame.	
alability .	
Cocument	
CS HERE	Office Use Only
Undater .	Office Use Only
(loriafer Vord yer	9 00
Acknowledgement	DCC
W. P. Verifyer	DCC



04/17/03--01038--001 **125.00

03 SECRETARY OF STATE FILED

Transmittal Letter

Department of State – Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

~4·*

Ł

SUBJECT: Ocean Mirror Film Productions, LLC

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy. <u>Please send the copy back, stamped with</u> the filing date.

Filing fee for Articles of Organization of Florida Liability Company:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization\$25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

A letter of acknowledgement will be issued free of charge upon filing. Please submit an additional \$5 if a Certificate of Status is needed. The fee for a certified copy is \$30. Please send one check for the total amount made payable to the Florida Department of State.

		ALE 3
		APR TI
FROM:	Jeremiah Yisrael	ASSEE.
	3261 University Blvd. N. Suite 229	D AM IO: FLORIN
	Jacksonville, FL 32277	20 IDA
	(904) 743-7539	

1, 0

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Ocean Mirror Film Productions, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

 The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 3261 University Blvd. N.; Suite 229; Jacksonville, FL 32277

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

 Jeremiah Yisrael

 Name

 3261 University Blvd. N.; Suite 229

 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

 Jacksonville, FL 32277

 FL

 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of att statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)

 \sim

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Jeremiah Yisrael

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

- \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)